

r
ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2004

CC 12274/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2004 in CWP No. 10407/2004 of HIGH COURT OF
PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BAL KRISHAN SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A.No.1(Appln. for condonation of delay in filing SLP

Date: 07/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Urmila Sirur,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

is dismissed. None appears even on the second call. The special leave petition

al)

(Meenu Sethi)

(Promila Nagp

Court Master

Court Master