

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

IA 3/2006 in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1029/2005

BAL KRISHAN SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution to bring on record the lrs. of deceased petitioner)

Date: 30/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Urmila Sirur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Substitution Application stands allowed and the three persons named in para

3 of the application are impleaded as the only legal heirs of the de

ceased sole

petitioner.

Office to amend the cause title forthwith.

Office to state as to whether service on all the respondents is complete or not.

List again on 17.4.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj